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State of North Carolina
Department of Environment
and Natural Resources
Division of Waste Management

James B. Hunt, Jr., Governor
Wayne McDevitt,. Secretary
William L. Meyer, Director

September 17, 1997

AMERICAN NATIONAL CAN CO

8770 W BRYN MAWR

CHICAGO, IL 60631-

Dear Sir/Madam:

RE EPA 10 NO.: NCD000827493

,

Based on information received by this office for the site identified with the EPA ID number, the
state has accepted and processed the change in RCRA classification or information for the
above site. .

Please verify the computer generated information on the attached report and notify us of any
corrections. We are advising EPA of the changes.

Enclosed you will find some information we hope will be helpful. If you have any questions or if I
can be of any further assistance, please call me at (919)733-2178 ext.209.

Sincer~~

R. J. ~r;:dministrative Assistant
Division of Waste Management

cc: STEPHEN PHIBBS

P.O. Box 29603, Raleigh, North Carolina 27611·9603 Telephone 919-733-4996 FAX 919-715-3605
An EQ~ Oppon!Jnity" MI"ll1Tll;ll:Ne~Em~ so'ltr R.ecyCied J10% Pos:t-Consumer Papet'
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.a American
~~ National Can

September 2, 1997

Jim Edwards
Hazardous Waste Section
P.O, Box 29603
Raleigh, NC 27611-9603

Dear Mr Edwards,

PECHINEY GROUP)=)

Attached please find the completed North Carolina Hazardous Waste Fees Form for
American National Can Company, Winston-Salem, NC, facility. This facility is EPA 10
Number: NCD000827493.

Also attached is a check for $502.40 for the above fees.

Please change the contact used in future correspondence. Please use Mr. Geoff Wortley
at the mailing address.

If I may answer any questions, please contact me at the Winston-Salem facility at 910/785­
8523

Sincerely,

AMERICAN NATIONAL CAN COMPANY

2:"P/
Engineering Leader

American National Can Company 4000 Old Milwaukee Lane Winston-Salem, NC 21107 {9101785-8500 Fax (910)784-1570
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• •
State of North Carolina

Department of Environment, Health, and Natural Resources
512 North Salisbury Street • Raleigh, North Carolina 27604

Division of Solid Waste Management
James R Hunt, Jr., Covernor (919) 733-2178 Jonathan R Howes, Secretary

July 13, 1993

AMERICAN NATIONAL CAN CO
8770 W BRYN MA\VR
CHICAGO IL 60631

RE: EPA ID No.: NCD000827493

Dear Sir:

Based On infonnation received by this office for the site identified with the above EPA ID number, the State has
accepted and processed the change in RcRA classification or infonnation for the above listed site.

Your EPA ID number is active.

Current computer record of your facility contains following infonnation:

( X Indicates Operational Status of Your Facility)

X LARGE GENERATOR
- TRANSPORTER
- STORER

- SMALL QNTY. GENERATOR
- TREATER

- DISPOSER

Company Name:
Owner:
Owner Address:
City, St.& ZIP:
Contact:
Phone Number:
Location Addr.:
City, St.& ZIP:

AMERICAN NATIONAL CAN CO
AMERICAN NATIONAL CAN CO

8770 W BRYN MAWR
CHICAGO IL 60631

RIVENTA ROHINTON
(312)399-3392
4000 OLD MILWAUKEE LANE
. WINSTON. SALEM NC 27108

Please verify the above computer information. Please notify US of any corrections.

We are advising EPA of the change. Please notify us if there is any further change in your operatIons which
would affect your SUllDS, namely Company's Name. Ownership. Address. Contact. or Telephone.
Your EPA ID num"'" is currently active.

Sincerely.

",b Codn=,f::U~{r
Divis,on of Solid Waste Management

An Equal Opportunity AIfIrm.ti"" ktion Empl",..".

ce: STEPHEN E. PHIBBS
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Amerilr:an
Natiol1.al Can

• •
July 2, 1993

Mr. R. J. Edwards
North Car(llina Division of Solid Waste Management
Dept. of Environment, Health and Natural Resources
P.O. Box 27687
Raleigh, NC 27611-7687

RE: Chan,fe in ownership from
The stroh Brewery Company to
American National Can Co. facility
400 Old Milwaukee Road
Winston-Salem, NC
EPA ID Number NCD000827493

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Attached please find the Notification of Regulated waste
Activity form for the above referenced facility. Effective 7/1/93
the ownership changed from The Stroh Brewery Co. to Amer ican
National Can Co. The operations at the facility will remain the
same and as we understand the EPA Identification Number will remain
the same. Please change your files to reflect the new ownership.

If you have any questions or require additional information,
please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (312) 399­
3392.

"R. M. Rivetna
Director
Environmental

JP/dlll jxp481
attachments

cc: G. Miller
The Stroh Brewery Co.
Director Environmental Affairs
100 River Place
Detroit, MI 48207-4291

Engineering

American National Can Company 8770 West Bryn Mawr Avenue Chicago. Illinois 60631-3542 (31:2) 399-3000
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STROH

•
lHE STROH aR:~WERY COMPANY
100 RIVER rLA(~

nnR:OIT, MICHIGAN 48207-1291
(1j)) 446-2000

July 2, 1993

Mr. Steven Phibbs
State of North Carolina
Department of Environment,

Health, & Natural Resources
8025 North Point Boulevard
Winston-Salem, NC 27106

RE: NCD000827493
4000 Old Milwaukee Lane
Winston-Salem, NC 27107

\ "

Dear Mr. Phibbs:
The Stroh Brewery Company has transferred ownership of its 2-piece

aluminum can manufacturing facility to American National Can Company as
of July 1, 1993. Stroh intends to keep control of original manifests for
hazardous waste shipments during Stroh's ownership. Stroh also
understands that manifests need to be kept at the generating facility for 5
years. For these purposes, Stroh will take possession of original manifest
documents and will leave copies of these documents for the previous 5 years
at the plant. If there is any need to produce original manifest documents for
this facility, the documents will be available by contacting The Stroh Brewery
Company, Corporate Legal Department at 100 River Place in Detroit,
Michigan 48207.

Sincerely,
The Stroh Brewery Company

//?'-~/fju<-t!t~
. Gregor~'Mille~'

Director, Environmental Affairs

GM/cap

cc: Ms. Judy Peters
American National Can Company
8770 West Bryn Mawr Avenue
Chicago, IL 60631



STROH

•
TH~ STROH all.fWERY COMPA:-.'t"
100 RIVE~ f'LAC~

DETROIY, MICHIG.>" ... -I8207-4Z,,1
rJ131 ·1,.("'~()OO

June 30, 1993

•
- --1

Mr. Steven Phibbs
State of North Carolina
Department of Environment,

Health and Natural Resources
8025 North Point Boulevard
Winston - Salem, NC 27106

RE: NCD000827493
4000 Old Milwaukee Lane
Winston - Salem, NC 27106

----:---../01() 910 7]72'.
/.~<' h. ?,,"

/ ':' 'T ?".\/'v i, \
I ;- jill 1993

Received
Hazardo\lS waste >

Section

. "

Dear Mr Phibbs:
The Stroh Brewery Company has transferred ownership of its 2-piece

aluminum can manufacturing facility to American National Can Company.
American National Can Company intends to operate the facility substantially
in the same manner as The Stroh Brewery Company has operated in the
past.

The Stroh Brewery Company and American Nationai Can Company
are hereby giving notification of the change in ownership effective
July 1, 1993.

The Stroh Brewery Company
George E. Kuehn
General Counsel and Secretary
100 River Place
Detroit, MI 48207

American National Can Company
Richard A. Kabaker
Senior Assistant General Counsel

and Assistant Secretary
8770 West Bryn Mawr Avenue
Chicago, IL 60631

cc: Mr. James Edwards
State of North Carolina
Department of Environment

Health & Natural Resources
Hazardous Waste Section
P. O. Box 27687
Raleigh, NC 27611-7687

q,U,~\)
"---.,.

U. S. EPA Region IV
Hazardous Waste Management Div.
345 Courtland St. NE
Atlanta, GA 30365



~leanHarbo
OF SALTIMORE, INC,
1910 RUSSELL STREET
SALTlMORE. MD 21230

(410) 685-3910

June 16, 1993

Maryland Department of the Environment
Hazardous waste Management Administration
2500 Broening Highway
Baltimore, MD 21224

c
-;;:712"'1,0
j{/ip,4Ji'l7f '8

v~

RE: Strohs Brewery Company
4000 Old Milwaukee Ln.
Winston-Salem, NC 27105
NCD000827493

Manifest Discrepancy

Dear Sirs:

Clean Harbors of Baltimore, Inc. would like to take this
opportunity to notify of you of a manifest discrepancy associated
with Manifest Number MDC0402506. The estimated quantity in
section 13 is 1500 gallons. The actual amount is 1269 gallons.
This amounts to a greater than 10% by volume discrepancy. The
generator has been notified and confirmed the actual volume.

AdditionallY, we would like to notify the Administration of
several changes to the manifest. The Manifest Document No. in
section 1 should read 01371. Also, the Generator's Name should
read Strohs Brewery Company.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please feel
free to contact me at (410) 244-8200.

~
Sinc:YL-

Jo eph J'. cerise
Co pliance Manager

JJC/
Enclosure

cc: North Carolina Department of the Environment
CHES

c.
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• •
State of North Carolina

Department of Environment, Health, and Natural Resources
512 North Salisbury Street • Raleigh, North Carolina 27604

Division of Solid Waste Management
James B. Hunt, Jr., Governor T.lephonc 919-733-2178 Jonathan B. Howes, Secretary

May 4, 1993

THE STROH BREWERY COMPANY
4000 OLD MILWAUKEE LANE
WINSTON SALEM NC 27108

RIO: EPA ID No.: NCD000827493

Dear Sir:

Based on information received by Ihis office for the sile idenlified with lbe above EPA ID number, lbe State has
accepted and processed the change in RCRA classification or information for the above listed site.

Your EPA ID number is active.

Current computer record of your facility contains following information:

( X Indicates Operational Status of Your Facility)

X LARGE GENERATOR
TRANSPORTER

- STORER

- SMALL QNTY. GENERATOR
• TREATER

• DISPOSER

Company Name:
Owner:
Owner Address:
City, SI.& ZIP:
Contact:
Phone Numher:
Location Addr,:
City, St.& ZIP:

THE STROH BREWERY COMPANY
THE STROH BREWERY COMPANY
100 RIVER PLACE

DETROIT MI 48207
HUBERT JERRY

(919)785-8501
4000 OLD MILWAUKEE LANE

WINSTON SALEM NC 27108

Please verify the above computer information. Please notify us of any corrections.

We are advising EPA of the change. Please notify us if there is any further change in your operations which
would affect your status, namely Company's Name, Ownership, Address, Contact, or Telephone.
Your EPA ID number is currently active.

--:;;Jerlr' c? /J ~__ /)~
I') ,/y./ ~y~._C/,

r.o. Sox ~7687, "'leigh, No<th Grolin. ~7611'7'87!.tr!D~;~J;~n~~f.I;I~'ll4h~;ni~twi~;ll~[~cer
IVI;ITon or"g'o ia Waste Management

An Equal Opporrunity Aff;nnativ~ Action Employc=r
CC: STEPHEN E. PHIBBS



STROH

•
TH~ STROH BREWE:R'v COMPANY
100 RIVER PLACf
Df-iROII, MICHICAN 48201.4291
(313) 446-2000

March 17,1993

•

- "'.

1'1111;"93
Mr. H. J. Edwards "\lad
North Carolina Division of Solid Waste Management,. Ii",., .Ii: .:: lil/ste

Department of Environment, Health, and Natural Hesource~~:\). 0"':110"

P. O. Box 27687 -'<ce"
Raleigh, NC 27611-7687 '~'-

RE: Notification of Regulated Waste Activity
EPA ID No. NCD000827493

Dear Mr_ Edwards:

The Stroh Brewery Company is submitting a subsequent notification of
regulated waste activity for its facility located at 4000 Old Milwaukee Lane in
Winston-Salem.

Sincerely,
The Stroh Brewery Company

Gregory Miller
Director, Environmental Affairs

Encl

GM/kt/cap]
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PleasE! print or type with ELITE type {12 Ch_er inch} in the unshaded areas only
~prolled. OMS No, 2050-0028. Emires 10-31-91
..,. GSA N(). 0246-EPA-OT

I certlty underpenaltyof law that I have personally examined andam familiar with the Information submitted In this
and all aNached documents, and that based on my Inquiry 01 those Individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the submitted Information Is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware
that there· are significant penalties for submitting false information, Including the possibility of fines and
imprisonment.

EPA Form S700-12 (0'1-90) Previous edition is obsolete. - 2-



NORTH CAROLINA O.. EPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, HEALT~Jle NATURAL RESOURCES

.DIVISION OF SOUD WASTE MANAGE~' . .._~ ~-;;\lq ~i"~,~JNA.
1990 HAZARDOUS WASTE ANNUAL REd6~Y:::"iLL\,!,_S'~_~~11l)''I \~

", j,' fe)
(Generators & On-Site TSD Facilities le.-, FE 1 1 ,1991 .,,"

HAlAflD0I.6 Wf.STf:. StCTIO;\j
J. FACILITY INFORMATION

Facility Name: __S_T_R_O_H_C_O_N_T_A_I_N_E_R_C_O_M_P_A_N_Y__
NCD000827493

Facil~y EPA 10 Number: _

Carolina 27107

4000 Old MJ.'lwaukee LaneLocation of Facil~y: ~';;";;'--":'="":':=-"- _

h
(Street or Route Number) Nor th

Winston-Salem Forsyt

(City or Town) (County) (State) (ZIp COde)

b Pl t M r (919) 785-8501Facility Contact: _-=J...:.~F~.~H::.u::.::.e.::.::.r..:.t..:.,_._a_n_·__a_n_a_g,,-e _

(Name)

II. QUANTITY VERIFICATION
The weights reported for each waste stream were determined from:
x Actual weight

Gallons times the weight of water (8.34 Ibs per gallon)
...x.. Gallons times the density of the wasteOther, specify _

Estimated percentage of error In method used to determine weight:~%

Waste Identfficatlon was determined from:
Knowledge of product/raw materials

--1:. Sampling results
Other, specify _

III. CERTIFICATION
I certify a program Is in place to reduce the Volume and toxicity of hazardous waste generated to the degree to be
economically practicable, and the proposed method of treatment, storage or disposal is that practicable method currently
available which minimized the present and future threat to human health and the environment.

-AND-
I certify under penally of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this and all
attached documents, and that based on my Inquiry of those IndIViduals Immediately responsible for obtaining the Information,
I believe that the SUbmitted information is true. accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

'j;)~~6~ Darrell L. Richardson

(Signature) F (Print of Type Name)

OEHNR 3036/3037 (Rovl...d HlO)
Hazardous Wasta section
Doc, No, 36-27

2/8/91

(Date Signed)

PAGE 1 OF~



NORTH CAROUNA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF SOUD WASTE MANAGEMENT

1990 HAZARDOUS WASTE ANNUAL REPORT
(Generators & On-Site TSD Facilities)

Facility EPA 10 Number: NCD000827 493

~-",.

-,

.-Waste Identlflcatfon On·Slte Waste Managemenl Off·Slte Waste Management Waste ..

MinImlzallon

line Waste Waste Wasle a uanilly Generated On-Sile auaf1ll\y Stored" Olf-Sile auantlly Shipped Receiving Production Activity
No. No. Form Source On-Slte Handl1ng Treated/Aecovered Handling Olf-Sile Facility Index Code

Code Code (lbs) Code 01 Disposed Dn-Sile Code Qbs) EPA 10 Number
Qbs)

1 FD05 8203 A19 54 919 SOl 7,810 R02 47,109 NCD12170077 7 lOA In3

2 "!>nn" IR?nq AOR ~ ~. 240 SOl 3 740 T05 39,500 NCD121700777 lOA 1"13

:I DOOl 8211 A05 5 258 S02 ----- ROl 5,258 NCD077840148 lOA 1-'71

4 1'>1\1\1 IR/,I\ ~ .~'" ~nn SOl ----- T05 500 NCD121700777 NA 1.89

5 DOOl 8409 A56 9,744 ' S02 ----- T05 9,744 NGD1217UtJ71f ~A W89

6

7 •e
9 .

10

u
As of December 31,1990

Fer additional wasle streams complete the "Continuation Sheef'

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing form

OEH NR 3035{3037 (Revlsed 1·90)
HazardousWaste SecUon
Doc. No. 3ll·37

PAGE20F~
• ,

•



STROH

•
11l~ :, TKOII B1UWf KV COMI'ANY
1(){)I{IVI!-1I'lA('l

1)1 11{OIT, MICt !I<iAN 411~()7·'Q<H

( ~ I II 44i,.lU(11)

•
February 8, 1991

N.C. HAZARDOUS WASTE SECTION
Department of Envirnoment, Health & Natural Resources
POBox 27687
Raleigh, NC 27611-7687

SUBJECT'

Dear Sir:

1990 Hazardous Waste Annual Report (IDII NCD00082749~)

Enclosed IS the 1990 Hazardous Waste Annual Report for Stroh Container
Company located in Winston-Salem, NC (EPA IDII NCD000827493).

Sincerely,

Z;~~ f)~~/
~

Darrell L. Richardson
Manager, Environmental Control

& Applied Technology

DLR/sm

enclosure(s)



REV\SED

NORTH CAROUNA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH AND NATURAL RESOURCES
_ISION OF SOUD WASTE MANAGEME•

.-------------Irt5),)j©~rrWrlliIID
1990 HAZARDOUS WASTE ANNUAL REPORT lID}; fEB 2 2 je.

(Generators & On-Site TSD Facilities)
L--_-----.-c-----'--,-,---- ---' 'HAZARDOUS WI\'::i\t. S\:.Cl\QN

27107

(Zip Code)

Carolina

fiLE COpyFACILITY INFORMATION REVISED
Facility Name: _.;-::S.=.T::::1'l.O:::.-H:.:-_'·C;:O::·NT:.:.::'\~I::.:N::.:E::R~C~O~~_IP_AN_Y__ , Facility EPA ID Number: _N_C_D_0_0_0_8_2_7_4_9_3..:...-__

,;i' I4000C~ Milwaukee Lane
Location of Facility: -+--+.2.:~::"';;:;;;:5\i=-:':::~:=::"::';:'='-='=':"------------------;', ; I ,~l t,,(Street or Route Number) N th

.Winst6n-Sal~m .-.! Forsy" or
• .,. _. 01'

I.

785-8501

II. QUANTITY VERIFICATION
The weights reponed for each waste stream were determined from:
X Actual weight '

Gallons times the weight of water (8.34 Ibs per gallon)
....x. Gallons times the density of the waste

Other, specify----------------------T-,y~t:~;<:?~=-_t_

Estimated percentage of error In method used to determine weight: _5_%

Waste identification was determined from:
Knowledge of product/raw materials

...x Sampling resultsOther, specify _

2/19/91

(Date Signed)

III. CERTIFICATION
I certify a program Is in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of hazardous waste generated to the degree to be
economically practicable, and the proposed method of treatment, storage or disposal Is that practicable method currently
available which minimiZed the present and future threat to human health and the environment

-AND-
I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this and all
attached documents, and that based on my Inquiry of those Individuals Immediately responsible for obtaining the Information.
I believe that the submitted Information Is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false Information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment .

;Q,1i7'~;' ,~ DarreU L. Richard.on

1Jg(la!li.fe~ . (Print of Type Name)

O~HNR 3m£;/3O'>f (I1ovised 1-90)
Hazardous Waste section
Doc, No, 36-27

REV\SED
PAGE 1 OF 1



NORTH CAROUNA DEPARTMENT OF ENVJRONMENT, HEAlTH AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DIV1~19N 9F SOLllj"W~STEMANAGEMENT

-, . 'I '.
~"}".: .. ~ '"

, -
~--'L. ",f"

.............. _ ...... ,~•.~.-I

--- 0 l .~.

1990 HAzARDOUS WASTS.ANNUAL REPORT
(~,enera~rs;& on.S~~~ISD Facilities)
". -,~ ~ ~ _......... ';'

REVISED

Facility EPA 10 Number: NCD000827493

. ---"'" ~
~<. ~.?

; i "~'
. ConlfnuatloA Sheet

REVISED
e

z;l~d'tl

f4 Wasle ldemlllcalion On-Sile Waale Managemenl Off·Slte Wasle Managemenl Waale
Mlnlmlzallon

Une asle Waste Waste Quanli!y Generated On-8lle Quantity Stored" OIf-8lle Quantity Shipped Receiving Facility ProduClion AClivily
No. No. Form Source On-5lle Handling Treated/Recovered Handling OIf-8lle EPA 10 Number Index Code

Code Code Obs) Code 0( Disposed On-5lle Code (lba)
'r."." "...~- (Ibs)

I F005 B203 AI<J(, " 47,109 501 7,810 R02 47,109 CD 12170077 7 NA W13
2 FaDS B209 AOa '':' 32,955 501 3 740 ~ 39 500 INrn I? 1,nrnTl "'A wn.

Q'I3 DOOI B211 ' A05 5 258 1f --- "*' ~ ,~g INri'll 11/,g ". '.n T

4 D001 B403 A56' 500 --- ~z.. 500 NCD12 1700177 NA ',Tga

5 D001 B409 A56 9,744 ~ --- ~ 9,744 NCD121700777 NA W89
.

~ ~It-:Rflt....
/ ". "I ')/¥ '" "

\ -
51

Two -I- v

Roo ( l>'lr~

\ v If :;g'Y!A~.
"'-: .r •""~

As of December 31, 1990

DEHNR 3036/3C37 (Revised HKI)
liB.l8.ll.lous Wasle Section
Doc. Na. ~6..:17

REVISED UEAiFiEO PAGE~OF_2_

-------



G
DEPAF\Ti'iENT OF ENIJIRONiV{ENT, HU\LTH, ;::IND NATi)f~/.\L. RE'O;OURCE::::

DI VIS I ON OF SOU D WASTt'o W..\t#\!3i::'i'iEI\lf 0 ({
P,O, E;OX 27E;87 RALElt;H, NC 27611-7;:'>;\7 T

Stroh Container Company
4000 Old l"'li lw,E:~t:!k~.::-2' LarK~

Winston Sslem NC 27107

F"E : E:f"{..\ ID I\b,: NCD000827493

Jant.I,~ry 1991

8a~-;12;j Ql"I i\1f()r!l\.~t..ion ~::iLtppl ie..:::f by y()I.,A f:Jf' tl'·'II,? si tJ3 idl~nti f i\;;<:i \,-'Jl t!'''l ti"~I,7.l' ~~!;:J()'<e

E'PA ID number, the state ~las ac·cepted and processed the change in RCRA
listing or information th~t YOU requast8d

VOLAr EPA ID number js active.

C~lr'reflt conlputer recor'j of your facility contains following inf:Jfmatiofll

( X INDICATES GPERATIONAL. STATU'::; GF YOUR FACIUH, )

X LARGE GENERATOR
-" Tf(/.)Nf;PORTHI
,- ~:;TOf':ER

- sr'h~LLw qNTY. GFI\Ii::~~(.'~TOR

- TREATER
.~ oISFOSEf'(

COl"iP~\NY Nfil'iE:
Ou.:!\iEf'6HIP
CONT~\CT

PHONE NUI'IE:E.H
L.OCATION f\DDFES::::
{~ITY! STATE & ZIP

Slrgb_CQDlaiD=r_CgmeDDY _
-'j , '" f';;.~ trQO __.~~.t ~~~}~ I Y_.b::QmefjDy. _.. __... _.._. ..,__ .m.~."", _., "''' w"

Hintt1W,J" ".,,:lI~t~l ~". _. _... ._.__... __... _. _... _.. __ ".,. __.'"'' _" ",.,.m "". _" "'" "'~ .,",.i9191ZB5=a50Q _
4QQQ_Ql.L.. t:1i]' ""i'\vL~,~'!J: _Li'\D~; .. "_"'" .... ""',,
I,' ' , c'" ~'r' -,- 'I ",-Y5. .J,.n~.1QD_". ;,;;:~u" ~llL..._. ,,~. __ ..... .__... _.. _... _., _... d~,t ._. ~,J...I h 1~ll., 'm

Please verify the above COI~puter information. Please notify us of
-i&ny c:orr'l~ction·:::;.

We are advising EPA of the ch~nge. Please notify us if th~re is any furth~r

change in your operations which would affect your status. Your ~PA ID numb@r
is currerltly active,

R.J. Ed~ards; Administrative Officer
Hazardous Waste Section

cc: STEPHEN E, PHIBBS
EP{~ F;~I=~;:JiC)n IV
F'Qrsyth County Health Department



•
N.C. Department of Human Resources
Division of Health Services
Solid and Hazardous Waste Management Branch

G

NOTIFICATION FOR C~GE IN COMPANY NAME, OWNERSHIP, FACILITY CONTACT, PHONE NUMBER, OR
MAILING ADDRESS

DATE:

EPA In NUMBER:

M,;. Jim Edwards
Solid and Hazardous waste Management Branch
Division of Health Services
Post Office Box 2091
Ra1<\igh, NC 27602-2091

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Our company requests the folloWing change under RCRA:

74'13

COMPANY NAME

EXISTING

9kd~~_
OWNERSHIP__~ _

FACILITY CONTACT __

FACILITY PHONE NUMBERc--__----,...-- _

FAC ILITY MAILING ADDRESS_---J7!;/=I>--::':-";4'---...J1-,,?9~__

tA LI\A~ --);hw J Il!C

CHANGE TO

~~tJ;I~~.

1 certify that this information is accurate and co,;rect to the best of my knowledge. I am
authorized to make this ,;equest on behalf of my company at the location given.

Signature. _

Company Tit1e. _

DHS 3347 (8/85)
Solid & Hazardous Waste Management Branch (Review 6190)



•
II. C. Depa,tment of Human Resou,ces
Division of Health Se,vices
Solid and Hazal:dous Waste Management B,anch

1£ D
_~7C'••_'-8'1;,.'-'-+-1

i)AlE:~'_..2..c.::;.~~--

FACILITY CONTACT, PHONE NUMBER, OR
)'BN'#ft'L- VP<U'4.

DATE' [7--;- 9{) G7-?1J~96

A)(J\@)t;;J7145EPA ID NUMBER,

B,anch

NOTIFICATION FOR CHANGE IN COMPANY NAME, OWNERSHIP,
MAILING ADDRESS

OJ..-,." ,-In ~
Mf~'Ectwards
Solid and Hazal:dous Waste Management
Division of Health Se,vices
Post Office Box 2091
Ral~igh, NC 27602-2091

Dea, M,. Edwards,

Ou, company ,equests the following change under RCRA'

COt1PANY NAME

EXISTING

SZ<ad L40TI//PCA

CHANGE TO

OWNERSHIP
FACILITY -C-ON-T-A-C-T-""~"'--'-'--O--""'~-'~--;'--------~I

FACILITY PHONE NUMBER~ _

FACILITY MAILING ADDRESS' __

Company T1

I certify that this information is accurate and correct to the best of my knowledge. I am
authorized to make this request on behalf of my company at the locati n iven.

S igna t ure'--.i~.i"!."'t'~-.i(?--',--.a!:::~:::!:..,.._.;t:"..~---­
C1em,{>",/ ;1)0 ",fer

DHS 3347 (8/85)
Solid & Hazardous Waste Management Branch (Review 6/90)



•
• . NORTH CAROLINA DEPtTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH AN.ATURAL RESOURCES @/

DIVISION OF SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT V

1989 HAZARDOUS WASTE ANNUAL REPORT
(Generators & On·Site TSD Facilities)

I. FACILITY INFORMATION:

Facility Name: STROH CONTAINER COMPANY

Location of Facility: 4000 Old Milwaukee Lane

Facility SIC Code: 3411
Facility EPA ID Number: NCD000827493

Winston-Salem

(City or Town)

Forsyth

(County)

(Street or Route Number)
North Carolina

(State)

27107

(Zip Code)

Facility Contact: J. F. Hubert. Plant Manager
(Name)

919
(Area Code)

785 850J
(Phone Number)

List EPA 10 Number lor each Transponer used during reponing year; IND058484114, ILD05106040$

II. QUANTITY VERIFICATlON:
The weights reponed for each waste stream were determined from;

(a) actual weight
- (b) gallons times the weight of water (8.34 pounds per gallon)
r (c) gallons times the weight of the material per gallon

(d) other, specify _

Estimated percentage of error in method used to determine weight:~%

Waste identification was determined from;
_ (a) Knowledge of product/raw materials
X (b) Sampling results
_ (c) Other, specify _

III. CERTIFICATION:
I cei1ify a program is in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of hazardous waste generated to the degree to be
economically practicable, and the proposed method of treatment, storage or disposal is that practicable method currently
available which minimized the present and future threat to human health and the environment.

·AND·
I cenify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this and all
attached documents, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the informa­
tion, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate. and complete. I am aware thalthere are significant penalties

for S~(~i~::~e.i~formation,:ding the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

:fj_~--C" . ~ Darrell L. Richardson 2/28/90
( Ignature) (Pont or Type Name) (Date Signed)

DEHNR 3036/3037 (Revisod 1-90)
Hozordous Weslo Socllon
Doc. No. 36-37

PAGE 1 OF 1



~@ ~ '''t' 17"'7"'"
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1;,{ \,.. .- fJ \ I

,lli\ fEB 2 8 199D~,'

t:AZARDDJJS Wp,STE SECT~ON

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT

1989 HAZARDOUS WASTE ANNUAL REPORT
(Generators & On-Site TSD Facilities)

Facility EPAID Number: NCD 000827493

Waste Identificatlon On-8ite Waste Manaoement Off-8ite Waste Manaaement Waste Minimization
EPA Waste Waste Quantity On-8ite Quantity Stored** OIf-8ite Quantity Receiving
Waste Form Source Generated Handling Treated/Recovered Handling Shipped Facility Production AClivity
No. Code Code On-Site Code or Disposed On-8ite Code OIf-8ite EPA JD Number Index Code

(lBS) (lBSI (LBS)

FOOS 8203 A19 41> 611 snl 7 RIO lIn1 ~R ~n~ I )J"n 1? 1,nIl? 77 ,,. 1.1] a
2 F005 B209 A08 86,020 SOl 10,285 ROI 75,735 NCD 12170077 7 NA Wi9
3 DOOi B211 A05 11,765 $02 ---- SOL 11,765 NCD077840148 NA W71
'I-

P
p
17

~

~
0

For additional waste streams complete the "Continuation Sheet"

•

•
** As of December 31,1989

COMMENTS,
Items 1 & 2, W-19 Changed cleaning and operating practices which resulted

in reduced amounts of cleaning solvents used; thus reducing
quantity of hazardous wastes generated.

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing form

OEHNR 3036/3037 (Revised 1-90)
Hazardous- Wasle- Section
Doc. No. 36--37

Item 3, W-71 ~fuintained minimization procedures established during
previous years~

PAGE 2 OF 2



STROH

•
1tl~ ~ I ~()H 1{l\1 wi RY C()MI'ANY
IIlIl fl.lvl:R Pl.AC(
I)! 1f!.O 11. M ICH I( :AN 4UllI;"·4l'J I
(;llI44i)-2()1I11

•
February 28, 1990 /

/

N.C. Hazardous Waste Section
Dept. of Environment, Health & Natural Resources
POBox 27687
Raleigh, NC 27611

SUBJECT: NCD000827493 - Generator Report

Dear sir:

Enclosed are a 1989 Hazard Waste Generator Report and Waste
Minimization Report (filed with U.s. EPA Region IV) for Stroh
Container Company located in Winston-Salem, N.C.
(EPA ID# NCD000827493).

Sincerely,

t
- /-~-

-:j?/ fl , __.l.< ..,_~ ...........,
_fV,e-,<.A-#7/) )"\/Ch-"'-~-'~

Darrell L. Richarhson
Manager Environmental Control &

Applied Technology

DLR/Sm

enclosure(s)

AIRBORNE TO:

401 Oberlin Road
Raleigh, NC 27605

Attn: Carol Walker



~our Digit SC.'lI'ldard Industrl,Jl Cl,f.Lssific:ation (SIC) No. For Operations In YOl.U:: COtJqx~Tiy th.:'lt;: C(':!nerated The

IN. C. \988 IW/l.JmCXJS WASIE GENERATOR rnLY ANNUAL (PAm' A) REPORT 'It I
•N. c. repARTl£NI' OF llUMr\N HEsaJRCES

DIVISHN OF HEAlm·] Sr:l~lJlctS•

Stroh Container Company
4QOO Old Milwaukee Lane

W,,'to I 3 ! 4 ! 1 I 1 I

1. 'U1",1:''lllation EPA In Nurnb(':!r:

11. Name or In~~t.;lll.'ltion:

l11. L(lc..~LiuT1 or InstClll<ll;iOr\:

,

(~treet or Route NI.r)

(I'hone N1.J1'iOOr)

Winston-Salem Forsyth North Ca~o~1~i~n~a~ ~2~7~1~0~7, __
(Glty or TOWll) «;OUflty) (State) (Zip COO8)

,,,,,.,llation COn,"""_----"J-'.-'Fc;.'-'H=u"'b-"e'-'r'-'toJ,'---'P'-=l~a"'n'_'t'___'M"'a"n"'a"_"g'"e'-'r'- ---1(29C'lo.:9~)L_ .....!-7-'8'-'5<:-:.'8'!c5e.0~1'_ _
(NEII'lI~J (Area COOe)

IV.

v Wast~ ldentiEicat'on",
A. t,:PA B. Dt:~scription of W;l~I;() c. Quantity D. H..:1rn:llil\& Methoo!Qu':ln!",i.ty/!..ocation f. ln, Stora~

Waste C1"u:!1l11c:al N~ G~~nGr;'lted W;J.~t~ Shipped to Decerrber 3t, 1988

No. 1. Re- I, Handling 2. Quat1tity 3. ISO l"acility t. Scot"" 2. Qv.a~1~ i!,:y

medj"ll Method Shipp:..-.d to £PA ID No.1 age

Ac.tion Code 'rSD or Recovery M~thod

Waste Recovety r"adlity NWl~ Code

F<lc'~ lity

-- -- (LBo) (LIlS) (LRS)-
l F002 Waste Compound 2 440 T03 2 440 LADOI0395127 SOl 0
2 Cleaninf!; Liquid=_.
J F005 Was te Compound 56,977 ROI 17 395 GAD045821170 SOl 3,905
I, Cleaning Liouid ROI 14 200 SCD036275626 SOl
,5 (Solvents NOS) S02 T05 21 477 IND093219012 SOl
6 F005 _liaste ComD()und 120 615 S02 T05 106 425 IND09321Q012 SOl 14 190
7 - Cleaning Liouid

.'!.- - (Coating Waste)

L rll.QPl Waste Nanhtha 10 345 SOl 10 345 NCD077840148 SOl 0
}O Solvent Solution
II

12

if more Spolcc i~ needed check and ccmplete <:l,tt<1Chment

VL
1~~~05 8484'1'1d~' ~8~07'1s4tO'14'8'. dUli~'bo~<loi6go :Zor,o~gg5 ~~ ~,!i°*21'~-,---
MND022969426

VII. mRfll'iCATICtl: I ~(!rtify under pOn..:).l!;.>, of law thilr.; I have personally e;";o~mined am Gm f~iliar with the inf.ormation !llll::mitted in this and <:\U
attocned cloCl.t'lll.'!l1tst lIOO th.;l.t based on my ioq\l~ry of thol;e in:liv':i.c::Iu..'lls i.mnediiltely responsible fOt' obtaining the i.nformation, 1 be.liew tho.t the
s\)brn~tt("4 informatiOl'1 is true, .accur<.\te. arrl cCIIlplete. I I~l aware that therE! are signif'i..caI'it pen.9.ltie~ fo't.' submitting false infoXi:ll<ltion, inclLlclitlS

~,'
po$Sibil"ity ,Of fine 3nd illlprison:netlt.

! ..-). STROH CONTAINER COMPANY

I; ~,~I~,~~"""~><.-J Darrell L. Richardson ~_7L,;,-::;2,:-7fc:::",,__-
(Si.grl~ O'rjnt or Type N~) (nate 5ig~d)

Mgr., Environmental Control
&Applied Technology

I)))S )0)1) (H('\li.SL.~ 1-89) nil. No. OJ'5lA

tlcl~lI,d(lll!\ Wasta B-ran:;b
page 1



STROH

•
1I'll :'1 ~(,1I1 IlKI WI fly (:()MI'ANY
100 KIV! R Pt.ACI
Dl ! I~( )11, M I( 'I lit .AN 4l\'107,41(r!
(\ 1II .1,1/,.10(1)

•
February 7, 1989

Hazardous Waste Management Branch
North Carolina Department of

Human Resources
P.O. Box 2091
Raleigh, NC 27602

Gentlemen:

RE: NCD000827493 - Generator Report

Enclosed is a 1988 Hazardous Waste Generator Report
and statement of waste minimization for Stroh Container
Company in Winston-Salem.

Sincerely,

STROH CONTAINER COMPANY

i(fJ->,"""d.~ / "J{"'-->'-~--<.....J
Darrell L. R[J::;~son
Mgr., Environmental Control

& Applied Technology

DLRllkc

Enclosure



NORTH CAROLINA • Rtffi ;10"V:2:P',
HAZARDOUS WASTE BRANCH ('£ FEr:

1988 WASTE MINIMIZATION REPORT ,~FEf3

'Ib. *a "li
'Us WAS....'''.,

· .

NCD000827493EPA ID Number:
-~==~~----

Facility Name; STROH CONTAINER COMPANY

REASON FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM: Generators shipping hazardous waste off site are required to certify on item' 6
of the Uniform Hazardous Waste Manifest that they have a program in place to
reduce, to the degree determined to be economically practicable, the volume
and toxicity of hazardous waste generated. A similar certification must be
made by generators who have obtained a RCRA treatment, storage, or
disposal permit
Consistent with these requirements all generators must report, on a yeal1y
basis, efforts undertaken to implement waste minimization programs. A
response is required by law.

INSTRucnONS: Accurate information is very important. Please read the detailed INSTRUC­
nONS SHEET before completing this form.

WASTE PROD. CURRENT WASTE MIN. FACTORS PREVENTING
NO. RATIO EFFORTS WASTE MIN. EFFORTS ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

~
FOO2 0.99 0 7 One Time Waste

FOOS 0.99 4 5 3 4
3 DOOI 0.99 4, S 3, 4

~

I"
6
7

(If More Space Is Needed, Complete the Continuation Sheet)

Have you received technical assistance from any of the following groups?
Govemo(s Waste Management Board
NCTechnical Assistance/Support Unit (TASU)
NC Pollution Prevention Pays Program
Southeast Waste Exchange
Other (Please Specify)

,2- Z-??j
(Date Signed)

CERTIFICATION: I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information
submitted In this and all attached documents and that based on my inquiry of those individuals Imme­
diately responsible for obtaining the information, I beHeve that the submitted information is true,
accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false informa-

, tion, Including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

~
,.- . STROH CONTAINER COMPANY

~~ Darrell L. Richardson

(ig ture) (Print or Type Name)

PAGE 1 OF ....L



FOur Oiqlt SUndard Industrial Cu,s.sH"lel'J'tfQrl (SIC) NQ. ror Operations In Your' Company That Generated The

N. C. 1~a7 I'lAl.llRI)Ot"lS WASTE GE:NE:RATOR ONlY ANNUAL (PART ~1-;;;;r:J

•N. C. DEPARTMENT oF' HUMAN R!::SOURC(S

rHvtSlO~ OF HEALTH SERVICES•

Stroh CQntRiner Company

4000 Old Milwaukee Lane

""to rTT7i I I I I I

II, Name of Installation:

l. InSto/llU1;1QfI EPA ID Number:

III. Location of Ins.t~ll~tlQn:

27107
(Z1p r.odel

785- 85,,-,0,-=1~_

(Phone Nl,lmbe r 1

(State)

North CarolineWinston-Salem
(~treet or Route Number)

Forsyth
(City or Townl (County)

I",to11" f 00 Coo,,,, '__-eJ".,--,F'--'..--->,H"u..,b"e",r...t!:.>..--'P..o!l",a..,n"t"-,M""a"n",a"g,,e,-,r'-~~ ----I(~9UL
(Nllmtl (Area Code)

IV.

...'---- - -
A. EPA ,. Description of "lll:stel C. Qu~nt1tt O. Handling MethM/QU(lr'ltit.,y!Loeatlon £. I r'I 5tD'raqe

WHte Chemical Nllme GI!I'Ier'~ted Waste Sh1\)pM to Oecember 31. 1987

". 1. Re~ 1. Hllndli n9 ,. QYilnt1ty 3. TSO Facility '. $tOr- 2. Quantity

medi<Jl Method Strfl)ped to EPA 10 NO.1 ".
Action COde TSD or RetOv{;ry Method

WiJste Recover'Y Facility t4~fIIe Code

F'ac'll H.y

O..8S) (I.Bsl (LaS)-
1 F005 Waste Comnound 59 301 R01 52,211 GAD04582117 SOl 7,090, Cleaning Liquid

L ,LQ.05 Waste Comnound 193,232 T03 189 452 IND093 21lJ.Ql1t-~Ol 3 780
f---'_.'-'~"-", Clean in" Liouid

5 D001 Waste Nantha 8 475 R01 8 475 NCD077840148 SOl 0---
6 Solvent , Solution--- -- --
7 -, Waste PCB 1,695 T03 1,695 ARD069 748192 0 0.. ..,

-
10 Waste PCB 90,800 T03 90,800 MOD980973556 0 0- - ., ..

11... -
11 --

if mOre Sl)flCe 1s needed check

VI. List E:PA 10 Numbers fOr' e{l:l;h Tl"ansporter !.IsM (Iur1n!j ~port1n!l year: GAD045821170,
IND058484114, NCDQ77840148, MND981776255

(Pr1 nt or 'l':ype Name1
Mgr., Environmental Control

& Applied Technology

Darrell L. Richardson

CERTIFICATJ.O!i; 1 cel"tHy under pcnlllty of law that I h",ve Personally p,xam1ned and 11m fllnlllf~r wHh the 1nfonnllt1()r'1 iil.lbmH;ted 1n thh <1nd 1111
IIttecMd (i(lClJIIIents, and thllt b~sed on II\Y inquiry of thOso indhdduals 1mll'u:!du.telv responsible for obU1n1nq the fnforTution. I believe that the
Slll)lnjtted infonnllt101'1 h true, accurate, lind complete. I 11m aWlIre thH. there are signfficant D0n~lt1es for subm'fttinq false 1nfonnlltion, Il'lClud1rlq

pos~1bil~ an.d 1mpr1~Onmtnt.
I/?) Stroh Container Company

~

G-I.",_,,-~-,..,J

1rR~\Id 1ns.tructfOl'ls befOre CQmplet1n~ fonl'l

VII,

OHS 3031) (R('v1 ~ed 1-88) 00. No. 03~lfl

Hazardous WllstCl Mar\IJ.qement Br"'nch
paqe 1



,
•

STROH

•
THE STROI j 9f.l~WH~Y COMPANY
lOn KIWIol: PLACE
DETROIT, MICHICAN 48207
(13) 446·2000

•
Februa,'y 9, /1

Hazardous Waste Management Branch
North Carolina Department of

Human Hesouroes
P.O. Box 2091
Raleigh, NC 27602

Gentiemen:

RE: NCD 000827493 - Generator Report

Enciosed is a 1987 Hazardous Waste Generator Report
for Stroh Container Company in Winston-Salem.

Sincerely~

STROH CONTAINER COMPANY

£1~~lfj~4dM~0
Darrell L. Richardson
Mgr., EnVironmental Control

& Applied Technology

DLR/lke

Encl()sur(~



t
STROH

•ni[ STROti BRfWU;:y COMr'ANY
1/){l R!\l1 R I'lA('I.
fn TRf )IT, M IU ~ l(iAN 41l:!n7·41~i1

01.l14'1h.ZOOO

September 11, 1987

•
l7

Mr. Steve phibbs
North Carolina Department

of Human Resources
310 East Third Street
Winston-Salem, NC 27101

RE: Pretreatment Sludge Disposal

Dear Mr. Phibbs:

Stroh Container Company, located at 4000 Old Milwaukee Lane in
Winston-Salem, is required to operate a wastewater pretreatment
system to comply with effluent guidelines established by EPA and
enforced by the State of North Carolina. A complete description of
the pretreatment system is on file with the City of Winston-Salem
Archie Elledge Waste Treatment Plant.

A pretreatment sludge is generated as a solid waste by­
product. stroh Container Company has classified the pretreatment
sludge as non-hazardous based on knowledge of the process
generating the waste, review of hazardous waste regulations, and
laboratory analysis of the waste material for hazardous
characteristics.

A chemical conversion coating process is not used by Stroh
Container Company as part of its aluminum can manUfacturing. The
pretreatment sludge is not listed as a hazardous waste from any non­
specific source (40 CFR 261.31) and is not listed as a hazardous ,
waste from any specific source (40 CFR 261.32). Analytical results
for a representative sludge sample demonstrate that the waste
pretreatment slUdge does not meet any general hazardous waste
characteristic, i.e., ignitability, corrosivity, reactivity, or
extraction procedure toxicity. Laboratory results are attached for
reference (sample 1D 17705).

Should you have further questions regarding our pretreatment
sludge management, please contact Mr. Darrell Richardson at (313)
446-2594.

Sincerely,
Stroh Container company

Cfrl.Lbu,~J7/UC
Andrew Gnyp
Director of Engineering

AG/cm
Encl.



. , •REsEAncl--1 & ANAlyTicAl
LAboHATOniES, INC.

Analytical/Process Consultations

20 Ma"ch 1987

1'he st"ch Brewing Company
container Division
4000 Old Milwaukee Lane
Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27107

Attention: M". Tommy Thompson

Re, RCRA Analyses of Sludge Sample

•

EP Toxicity
Parameter Number Results

Arsenic 0-004 0.021

Barium 0-005 0.45

Cadmium 0-006 0.008

Chromium 0-007 0.014

L<>ad 0-008 <0.10

Mercury 0-009 <0.0002

Selenium 0-010 <0.003

Silver 0-011 <0.014

Ignitabili ty 0-001 >140

Co""osivity 0-002 pI! ~ 7.2

Reactivity D-003
Sulfide <1,0
Cyanide <0.050

Sample Numbe,,: 17705

Analyst(s) Cobb/sp"ings/Webster

P. O. 80x 473.106 Short Street. Kernersville. North Carnlio~ 27284. R1~lqq6"C'841

.!!!li ts

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/t
mglr~

of

mg/kg
mg/kg



•RESEARdl &. ANALyTicAL
LAboRATOHiES, INC.
P.o. BOil: 413 106 §hDrf $tr•• i

K.r"_"W'iU.....odh (cHOI,I'lO ,nlu
'.I*phQI\_ 919/'96·2'8'"

•

Container Division
dOPO old MilWaukee T,ene

Winston-Salem, NC 27107

Attn; Mr. Tommy ThompSQn

JOB NUMBEIl __0_0_3_7_8_'-- _

DATE SAMPLE COI.LECT£D__3:.;/c..6.;.;/'-S:..7'-- o....-

Di\TE SAMP'-!': Ill':CEIVED__3_/_6_/_S_7 _

Di\TE SAM I'Ll'; "NAI,VZEI)_3.;.;/'-7":"-...:1:.;9...:/...:8...:7 -'--

3/20/87I)IITE OF REPOIlT _

ANAI.VSES PJ;;RFOIIMED bY Cobb/webster

STOR£T
lAB S P ~

Pi\fI.i\METEIl UNITSNUMBlm 17705/6 -
Aluminum 01105 mg/kq 37,000

Chromium, Hex 01032 g/100g <2.0
•

Chromium, Tot. 01034 mg/kg 16
.

Total
00500 % 25

R"e''-''

Manganese 01055 mg/kg 180
•

Cooner 01042 M~/~n B.1 ' .

Zinc 01092 mg/kg 54 ._-
Fluoride 00951 mg/kg 380

r
·

Oil & Grease 00556 % 8.0 ..

·

·

NOTE, Total nalyses re ortea on WE t weight b, sis

-

.
"

-

.

Sludge
<:UF;Nrs

Nt" Nt" Sample
SAMPI,F: NU:vInF;1\



• ;'~.'=f-,,~.- .. -_._,
~ _....-:-..,
;- .-:-~,

COlAMPUCHEM
BOMlORJES

•

ANALYTICAL REPORT OF DATA
SUBMITTEO TO:

Mr. Sid Champion
Research and Analytical Labs
P.O. Box 473
105 Short Street
Kernersville, NC 27284

CHRONICLE

DATE
DATE VOLATILE

ITEM SAMPLE COMPUCHEM<al SAMPLE FRACTION,
NO. IDENTIFIER NUMBER RECEIVED ANALYZED

r'
1. RAL#I7705/05 122252 03/07/87 03/11/87 .

03/13/87*

*See Quality Assurance Notice #1



•
METHOD REFERENCE

•

CompuChem® employs the Modified Environmental Monitoring and Support
LaboratoryHCincinnati (EMSLwCI) Procedure to be Used for Low Levels of Volatiles
in Soils and Sediments. This procedure is a modification of the USEPA Method
624, Volume 49 of the October 26, 1984 Federal Register.

Method Summary

A 5 gram sample is weighed and transferred with 10 mls Of water to a specially
designed impinger. The impinger is then heated to 55°C -and this temperature is
maintained while purging for 12 minutes. "After purging is completed, the sor­
bent column is heated and backflushed with the inert gas to desorb the purgables
onto a gas chromatographic column •• , which are then detected with a mass
spectrometer."

The referenced methods are no longer appropriate for several of the original ,
priority pollutant compounds. This is due to either the deletion from the to~ic

pollutant list (40 CFR Part 401) by EPA or the determination by EPA that the
referenced methods may not be optimized for certain compounds (EPA-600/482H05~)

originally incorporated by the methods. "
, ,

Those compounds which have actually been deleted are listed below with the
Federal Register deletion reference.

'"

Compound Name

Dichlorodifluoromethane
Trichlorofluoromethane
Bis(Chloromethyl)Ether

GC/MS Fraction

Volatile
Volatile
Volatile

Federal Register

46FR2264
46FR2264
46FRI0723

Date

1/8/81
1/8/81
2/4/81



• •
COMPOUND LIST - VOLATILE ORGANICS

SAMPLE IDENTIFIER: RAL#17705/06
COMPUCHEM~ SAMPLE NUMBER: 122252

DETECTION
CONCENTRATION LIMIT

(UG/KG) (UG/KG)

IV. CHLOROMETHIINE BOL 10
2V. BROMOMETHANE BOL 10
3V. VI NYL CHLOR IDE BOL 10
4V. CHLOROETHIINE BOL 10
SV. METHYLENE CHLORIDE 120 B* 10
6V. ACROLEIN BOL 100
7V. ACRYLONITRILE BOL 100
SV. l,l-0ICHLOROETHYLENE BOL 10
9V. l,l-DICHLOROETHIINE BDL 10

10V. TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE BOL 10
11 V. CHLOROFORM 13 10
12V. l,2-0ICHLOROETHANE BOL 10
l3V. l,l,l-TRICHLOROETHIINE BOL 10
14V. CARBON TETRACHLORIDE BOL 10
15V. BROMOOICHLOROMETHIINE BOL 10
16V. 1,2-0ICHLOROPROPANE BOL 10
17V. TRANS-l,3-DICHLOROPROPENE BOL 10
lSV. TRICHLOROETHYLENE BOL 10
19V. OIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE BOL 10
20V. 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE BOL 10
21V. BENZENE BOL 10
22V. CIS-1,3-0ICHLOROPROPENE BDL 10
23V. 2-CHLOROETHYL VINYL ETHER BDL 10 1'.

24V. BROMOFORM BDL 10
25V. TETRACHLOROETHYLENE BOL 10
26V. l,l,2,2-TETRACHLOROETHANE BDL 10
27V. TOLUENE 50 10
2BV. CHLOROBENZENE BOL 10
29V. ETHYLBENZENE BOL 10

Surrogate Recoveries - Introduced at the instrument, volatile surrogate standards
are deuterated and/or select compounds that analytically mimic the response of
certain analytes. Known concentrations of these surrogates are added to the
sample and a percent recovery is calculated. This recovery acts as a barometer of
method efficiency for the individual sample.

D4-1,2-Dichloroethane
4-Bromofluorobenzene
Os-Toluene

%Recovery

106
85

110

Control Range%

BDL~ BELOW DETECTION LIMIT
*See Quality Assurance Notice #2



•
QUALITY CONTROL SUMMARY

•

SAMPLE IDENTIFIER: RAL#17705/06
COMPUCHEM@ SAMPLE NUMBER: 122252

•

VOLATILE

Blank
Blank Spike
Sample Spike
BFB*
Shift Standard

Nur1BER

122569
121662
121661
BF870313A19
VT870313A19

ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA

**
OK
tt
OK
OK

*The tuning calibration compound, Bromofluorobenzene, is used for the
volatile instruments.

**See Quality Assurance Notice #2
ttSee Quality Assurance Notice #3



• •
QUALITY ASSURANCE NTOICE #1

CC#122252

This sample was prepared and analyzed twice as a Low Level Solid. In both
analyses, the third internal standard failed recovery criteria. Since the
other samples in the associated tunes had acceptable recoveries, we have
concluded that this is a sample matrix effect. The concentrations of the
compounds which reference the third internal standard have been recalculated
usirig the second internal standard. The second analysis is being reported
with reference to this qualifier.

Sarah A. Hubbard
Senior Volatile Data Specialist



• •
QUALITY ASSURANCE NOTICE #2

Sample # 122252

BIan k 1. O. :_-'1:;;;2;,;;;2c::c5:::-6g::...-__

Following the conventions established by the EPA for qualifying common laboratory
artifacts in samples analyzed under the Contract Laboratory Program (CLP) Caucus
Organics Protocols, we have reported the following compound with the "B" foot­
note.

common laboratory artifact

Methylene Chloride

blank
concentration

25

units

ug/kg

The "B" indicates that this analyte was also detected in the associated Methdd
Blank (and/or Instrument Blank). This footnote is only-used for the common
laboratory solvent, methylene chloride.

When both an Instrument Blank and a Method Blank are prepared, the "B" footnote
is applied to associated sample data if a commom artifact is detected in either
blank. Compositing Blanks are prepared with samples that require compositing of
all as-received sample containers. Since the entire sample is consumed in th~

process, repreparation and reanalysis of a composited sample is not possible.
Therefore, exceptions are made to allowable levels of blank contamination in such
instances.

The EPA-CLP protocols permit up to 25 ug/l of methylene chloride in volatile
blanks. Our policy is much more stringent for non-CLP requirements. The maXi-
mum allowable level for methylene chloride in Instrument Blanks is 5 ug/l (2 ug/l
for blanks associated with Lower Detection Limit samples) unless successive bv~nks

indicate a consistent background level of methylene chloride. The concentration of
methylene chloride in solid Method Blanks may not exceed 25 ug/kg. Exceptions to
this policy are made only when sample Holding Times are in jeopardY of being
exceeded.

Data Interpretation: General EPA Guidelines

In evaluating data usability, the EPA uses certain general guidelines for
assessing the presence of common laboratory artifacts in samples. If the con­
centration of an artifact in a sample is greater than ten times that in the
blank, the blank contribution is considered negligible. If blank and sample con­
centrations are comparable (sample level not greater than twice the blank level),
the presence of that compound in the sample is considered suspect.

Robert J. Whitehead
Sr. Quality Assurance Specialist



• •
QUALITY ASSURANCE NOTICE #3

Matrix Spike#121661 Original#121660
Blank Spike#121662 Fraction: Volatile

All spike/surrogate recoveries were not within acceptance criteria for the
quality control matrix spike associated with this sample. To comply with the
Oct. 26, 1984 revision of the Federal Register 600-series methodologies, a blank
spike was analyzed with this batch of samples, and all: spike and surrogate reco­
very criteria were met. In addition, surrogate recoveries in the original
sample (used to prepare the matrix spike) were comparable to those in the matrix
spike.

We have attributed the unacceptable recoveries to the matrix of the original
sample, since recoveries in the blank and blank spike prepared in this batch
were acceptable. We are reporting these associated sample data with reference
to this notice.

SI\H

03/06/87date
---=~.;:.:...:::.:--_--

data reviewer--_..:::...::..:.-_---
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OJMPUCHEM
lABORAlDRlES

ANALYTICAL REPORT OF DATA
SUBMITTED TO:

•

Mr. Sid Champion
Research and Analytical Labs
P.O. Box 473
106 Short Street
Kernersville, NC 27284

CHRONICLE

ITEM SAMPLE
NO. IDENTIFIER

DATE
COMPUCHEM$ SAMPLE
NUMBER RECEIVED

DATE
SAMPLE
EXTRACTED

DATE
ACID
FRACTION
ANALYZED

DATE
BASE/NEUTRAL
FRACTION
ANALYZED

1. RAL#17705/06 122253 03/07/87 03/10/87 03/12/87 03/17/87



•
METHOD REFERENCE

•

For the initial sample preparation, CompuChem employs a modification of the
current'EPA Contract Laboratory Program (CLP) procedure for the Determination of
Low Levels of Semivolatile Organics in Soil and Sediments. Further sample pre~

paration, specifically the extract partitioning technique, is taken from the
second edition of "The Test Methods For Evaluating Solid Waste", SW-846. Analysis
for the acid and base/neutral priority pollutants is performed in accordance with
USEPA Method 625 Volume 49, October 26, 1984,

Method Summary

A nominal amount of sample, approximately 30 grams, is mixed with (anhydrous) ,
sodium sulfate and serially extracted with a 50/50 mixture of methylene chloride
and acetone using sonication. The solvent extract is then concentrated and par­
titioned into separate base/neutral and acid extracts. The base/neutral extract
is generated by washing the solvent extract with a basic (pH greater than 11)
water wash which removes the acid constituents from the organic extract. The
organic extract, now containing only base/neutral compounds, is then dried and,
concentrated. The pH of the aqueous basic wash is adjusted to less than 2 and
serially extracted with methylene chloride. The methylene chloride containing the
acid compounds is dried and concentrated.

Qualitative identification is performed using the retention time and the relative
abundance of three characteristic ions. Quantitative analysis is performed using
either external or internal standard techniques. '~



•
COMPOUND LIST

•
ACID EXTRACTABLES

SAMPLE IDENTIFIER: RAL#17705/06
COMPUCHEM@ SAMPLE NUMBER: 122253

DETECTION
CONCENTRATION LIMIT

(UG/KG) (UG/KG)

1A. PHENOL BOL 330
2A. 2-CHLOROPHENOL BOL 330
3A. 2-N ITROPHENOL BOL 330
.4A. 2,4-0IMETHYLPHENOL SOL 330
SA. 2,4-DICHLOROPHENOL BDL 330
6A. PhCHLORO~M-CRESOL BOL 330
7A. 2,4,6-TRICHLOROPHENOL BOL 330
SA. 2,4-DINITROPHENOL BOL 1600
9A. 4-NITROPHENOL BDL 1600

IDA. 4,6 hOINITRO-0-CRESOL BOL 1600
llA. PENTACHLOROPHENOL BDL 1600

Surrogate Recoveries - Introduced at the beginning of the extraction, surrogat$
standards are deuterated and/or select compounds that analytically mimic the
response of certain analytes. Known concentrations of these surrogates are
added to the sample and a percent recovery is calculated. This recovery acts as
a barometer of extraction efficiency and analytical response for the individual
sample.

2-Fluorophenol

OS-Phenol

2,4,6-Tribromophenol

BOL~BELOW DETECTION LIMIT

%Recovery

67

68

37

Control Range%

(20-140)

(20-140)

(10-140)



•
COMPOUND LIST

•
BASE-NEUTRAL EXTRACTABLE$

SAMPLE IDENTIFIER: RAL#I7705/06
COMPUCHEM@ SAMPLE NUMBER: 122253

DETECTlONt
CONCENTRATION LIMIT

(UG/KG) (UG/KG)

lB. N-NITROSODIMETHYLAMINE BOL 1300
2B. BIS (2-CHLOROETHYL) ETHER BDL 1300
3B. l,3-DICHLOROBENZENE BDL 1300
4B. l,4-DICHLOROBENZENE BDL 1300
56. l,2-DICHLOROBENZENE BOL 1300
6B. BIS (2-CHLOROISOPROPYL) ETHER BOL 1300
7B. N-NITROSODI-N-PROPYLAMINE BOL 1300
8B. HEXACHLOROETHANE BOL 1300
9B. NITROBENZENE BOL 1300

lOB. ISOPHORONE SOL 1300
US. BI$(2-CHLOROETHOXY) METHANE BDL 1300
12B. l,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE BOL 1300
13B. NAPHTHALENE BOL 1300
I4B. HEXACHLOROBUTADIENE BDL 1300
15B. HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTAOIENE BOL 1300

' "16B. 2-CHLORONAPHTHALENE BDL 1300
17B. OIMETHYLPHTHALATE BOL 1300
18B. ACE NAPHTHYL ENE BDL 1300 Ii19B. ' 2,6-0INITROTOLUENE BOL 1300
20B. ' ACENAPHTHENE BOL 1300
21B. ' 2,4-0INITROTOLUENE BOL 1300
22B. OIETHYLPHTHALATE SOL 1300

, 23B. '4-CHLOROPHENYL PHENYL ETHER BDL 1300
24B. FLUORENE BDL 1300
258. DIPHENYLAMINE (N-NITROSO) SOL 1300
26B. l,2-0IPHENYLHYDRAZINE (AZOBENZENE) BOL 1300
27B. 4-BROMOPHENYL PHENYL ETHER BOL 1300
28B. HEXACHLOROBENZENE BOL 1300

(Continued)

BOL-BELOW DETECTION ,LIMIT
tSample extract could not be concentrated to the required volume, thus
higher than normal detection limits.



I,

•
COMPOUND LI ST

•
BASE-NEUTRAL EXTRACTABLES (Page Two)

SAMPLE IDENTIFIER: RAL#17705/06
COMPUCHEM~ SAMPLE NUMBER: 122253

OETECTIONt
CONCENTRATION LIMIT

(UG/KG) (UG/KG)

2gB. PHENANTHRENE BOL 1300
30B. ANTHRACENE BOL 1300
31B. DI-N-BUTYLPHTHALATE BOL 1300
32B. FLUORANTHENE BOL 1300
33B. PYRENE BOL 1300
34B. BENZIDINE BOL 6500
35B. BUTYLBENZYLPHTHALATE BOL 1300
35B. 3.3'-DICHLOROBENZIOINE BOL 2700
37B. BENZO(A)ANTHRACENE BOL 1300
38B. BIS(2-ETHYLHEXYL)PHTHALATE 10000 1300
39B. CHRYSENE BOL 1300
40B. OI-N-OCTYLPHTHALATE BOL 1300
41B. BENZO(B)FLUORANTHENE BOL 1300
428. BENZO(K)FLUORANTHENE BOL 1300
438. BENZO(A)PYRENE BOL 1300
44B. INOENO(I,2,3-C,D)PYRENE BOL 1300
4SB. OIBENZO(A,H)ANTHRACENE BOL 1300
46B. BENZO(G,H,I)PERYLENE BOL 1300

Surrogates Recoveries - Introduced at the beginning of the extraction, surrogate
standards are deuterated and/or select compounds that analytically mimic the
response of certain analytes. Known concentrations of these surrogates are added
to the sample and a percent recovery is calculated. This recovery acts as a baro­
meter of extraction efficiency and analytical response for the individual sample.

I
%Recovery Control Ranger.

,

OS-Nitrobenzene 102 (20-140)
I .

2-Fluorobiphenyl 110 (20-140)

Dl4-Terphenyl 138 (20-150)

OlO-Pyrene* 182 *

BDL=BELOW DETECTION LIMIT
*Advisory Surrogate; therefore no control range.
tSample extract could not be concentrated to the required volume, thus
higher ,than normal detection limits.



, '. •
QUALITY CONTROL SUMMARY

•

SAMPLE IDENTIFIER: RAL#17705/06
COMPUCHEM$ SAMPLE NUMBER: 122253

ACID

Blank
Sample Spike
DFTPP*
Shift Standard

BASE/NEUTRAL

Blank
Sample Spike
DFTPP*
Shift Standard

NUMBER

122328
118069
DF870312A20
AU870312A20

122328
118069
DG870317C21
BK870317A21

ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA

OK
OK
OK
OK

OK
OK
OK
OK

*The tuning calibration compound, Decafluorotriphenylphosphine, is used
for the acid and base/neutral instruments.



James G. Martin, Governor
PhiHip J. Kirk, Jr., Secretary

•

December 3D, 1986

L_

Mr. Elwyn B. Thanpson, Jr.
Chemical Project Engineer
Stroh Container Company
400 old Mi lwaukee Lane
Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27107

RE: Extension of AcculllUlat ion Time

Dear Mr. ThOOlpson:

On December 22, 1986 this Agency received your request for an extension
of the 90 day limit for storage of hazardous waste by a generator without a
permit. This request is for NCD000827493.

In order to allow sufficient tUne for ILWD of Indiana to schedule
transportation and disposal of 80 drums of waste cleaning liquid, a 30-day
extension is hereby granted frOill December 18, 1986 until January 18, 1987.

This is the lllaXiWUl time allowed unier 40 CFR 262.34(b) as adopted in 10
NCPC lOF .0030.

By January 28, 1987 you shall notify this office of the ship~nt of this
waste by seniing us a copy of the mani fest signed by yourself and the
transporter.

Sincerely,

A....- /?If, ~ -
~~.$
Jerry Rhodes, Assistant Branch Head
Solid & Hazardous Waste Management Branch
Envirormental Health Section

cc: Steve Phibbs



•

STROH

•
THE STROH CONTAINER COMPANY
40000lD MILWAUKH LANE
WIN$l'ON-SAl~M, NCo 27107
I"l~)) 7iH-6H)(l

• l

January 7, 1987

North Carolina Department of Human Resources
Division of Health Services
P. O. Box 2091
Raleigh, NC 27602-2091

Attn: Mr. Jerry Rhodes

Dear Mr. Rhodes:

Attached please find Manifest #01122 for the transportation
and disposal of 76 drums of Waste Compound, Cleaning, Liquid
shipped on January 6, 1987.

If you have any questions concerning this shipment, please
contact me at (919) 785-8525.

Sincerely,

TIlE STROH CONTAINER COMPANY

tktp };. vk.p!JM )~ .
Elwyn B. Thompson, Jr.
Chemical Project Engineer

EBT ;sw

Attachment

\,"",' \ '.,' Signature --- ---'Print Name --'--_--"~~~ Date' _

,------I I IT

".".;..;;.;-~,._" ,.,,'

Ttlis is to certify the acceptance of this waste fo~ treatment/disposal.

. - -- -.--------,r----~.

GENERATOR DETACH AND RETAIN THIS COPY

-- Departure

I;PA FOfl'r'l 67oo-22A (Rev, , '08'1)

I~-



DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE-, •8/0 33-40742
PIO S3S42C33

Form Approved OMS No, 2000 0404 e){plre~ 7 31 S6

.: "

..

•. -~

OivlSiol"l 0' L.and P'ollt.Ulon ContrOl - Manifest
Indiana State Board of Health

P.O. Box 7035

IndianapOliS, IN 46207-7035

Please print Or type. (FOrm designed for use on elite (12-pltch) typewrlt0r)

UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 1. Generator's uS EPA '0 No. Manifl!r8t 2, PI;1gl:l1 ¢f 1!'llo/maUon In the snMed ~r~J;lS;

WASTE MANIFEST K IC ID 10 10 10 18 12 1714 19 13 1 qOerO~1 N~ ,

I;; n¢t required by Federa!law..
S:t;oitContainor ColIIpany A. otate,_J'III(1n1 ~5t IJQ~lJr'I"Ier'lt Number

, ~ ,". '
IN 0329814000 Old Milwaukee Lane . ~ :
'tI~ ~tate,,~enerator:~ 11./"," """:',:<::- .:,::,'1 ' "

WW&l1IlhSaJtlII\, NC 27107 (919) 785-8500 ;'liciio008i749:f"'91! ~"I T~, ·Lg,,;i~'
, .'" ",,'Ily,',;" " .. " ".~ ': ,~'.

5. Tr'8r'1aporler 1 COr'r'lJ=l9.r'ly NaME! , 6. Ui;Ji EPA 10 NUmO(\f ,l,.. Stal.l! T~an8porter's Ip " ~,~ . '. '.. '

Indiana Liquid Tra!lsport II IN ID 10 IS 1814181411 11 14 ""l!'11'l11!14M . '.'
~. I ran~porter 2 COr'l'lpl!lny Naml!l 8. US EPA 10 Number ~.i:;it"'tO i1n~pOrll! ~ IU ."

I I I I I I I I I I I I . I ransporter'lI- I"'hone

!iI. O(l,lgn(1t(ld FIIl;;llIty Nllmtland $It" AQdr!;I~~ 10. US EPA 10 NUMber
",1,;1,:, ~tl;ltO I;ICUI,lY II IU ,<,I' ,,~., .::, ,:

ILWD. Inc. ". ·.I,;:i ,'I:,; ~.l':;-.:<..t '::,'.:,~,:,:, ~ ,",:' ,.,.".j
7901 West Morris Sneet L ..aellltys none >,,' ,', ".' ',:,,' .. "

T....H I ~ r TNn 46231 ITINlnln1QI'l:12It 1"lnlt 12 24!-0811 ..,,>,:,'<,-'

11. US DOT De5erlption (Including Proper Shipping Na!'l'lfJ. Hazsrd C/as8. and 10 Number) 12, Containers. 13, H, I,
Toisl Unit WIJII-te NO,

No Type Quantity WINol

G .. Waste Cc:lIIIpOUJld, Cleaning, Liquid, PllU111Ub1•
N HA 1993
E 10171,; 1<1...lt.. 014111RlO IGL DOOI
R
A

,.
.~ ',' '

T
0

I I IR I I I I
o.

..

I I I I I I I,

I I I I I I I
,

J Ado tlonal OelJ,crlptIOli:; Ic;H Mat(lrl.(l.l$ Lt;tl!ld A.bo"'''' ........", ...........•.

K I-landlll'lg CodeB for Wastes L1sled AbovfJ

••••

·..·..;i:·.·..······················ ...... ;"f>·.. I·.·.~ .•,.. ,;

.
. .....•. .'f ..r:·,;.,'.ii. ......••• .,,.. ...., .

., ....
15. Special Handling In,tr!.J!;;tlon~Md At;I(;Iltlon;J.llnform;!tion

". GENE.RATOR'S CE:RTI FICATION: I hereby declare th9t Ule content, of Ihi~ i;;onllignml!lnt ar'1!t fully Md aecufBlely dElBCflbEtd abol/e by ~rO~fJfshlp~lli9 I'I£lI'ne and are
classilled. p9cked, marKed, and laMl0d, Qnd.\lre in aU I'I!IBpElCtB In pfoper conditIon lor transport by highway accor(;llng to llppllc\l,bll9: Inlern;J.!lon\l,! ~md n~tjonlll

govornment rCgul.!ltioli5.

Unless I am II :;m(111 ql);m!lty glilnQrOltor wlll;l hll.~ btler"l exempted by statule or I"99lilatlon from the dl.lty to fTlQko II W(1~tQ mlnlfT1I~(1IIQn CQrtltlco(lon l.Inoer
$octlon 3002{b} 01 RCRA, I alBo certify thai I hal/e a program In place to rCc;!I,ICQ 11'10 v(lll,lmQ and tl)xicity 01 w.!l51e genEirilted to tM degree I have deter'r'fIln!'ld 10 b",
E1conoMlcally practicable and 1hal/e Belected the method 01 tro~lmClnt. ;tOfage. Of dlBpoBal eurrently available 10 me which minimizes the present and lulure threat to
human l1e(1!!h I;Ind the I:mvironment.

Prlnted/ryped Nllme I. ~,jgnatufe , ...........j Ii Month Dfly
BYfJ~BhlYJt B. ThlllllTlson. Jr. 'F,/,· J' 'v;{o",l$!Je>1( CIllO!;

T 17. Ir<ln~porler 1 Acli;nowledgement of Receipt 01 M<lterlllis #' .. yo
, I Ollte

A If'!I?,I~;;(> il/ ,?pte./~-t(A Printed/Typed Name

D"~" ~o~ ~Yi7" RolMr Mitchells
p
0 1$, TraliBporter 2 AcknowlQc;lgQmont of Rocoipt of Mlltorill!~ D.Qte
A I Signature, Printed/Typed NSMe

MOl" I Doy YOll.r,
IR I I

19. Di~l:;ffJpal'lcy lr'ldicatiOl'l Spl!lce!,
A
C,
L,
T 20, ~l!dllty Ownl;lr or Operator: CortilleBllon 01 receipt oll'lazardou8 malerl91lj1 covl;lrei;l by thl, mElnllcst except as noted Item 19.,

PrlntEld/TytlEid Name ISlgne:tl,lre
MOi

1h I Doy YDCI'

I I I

2
o
W
N
CD
00
~

UHWM :l/I,.P2

GENERATOR DETACH AND RETAIN THIS COpy'
'.' ....,'

........__._..._..._---~---
I



Billing Information

" 6G10~(la77Tractor No. .;;,_' W.S. NO. _

":,.

No. _

(>:!./06 AT 101$9
Date

HERITAGE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVI.NC.
7901 West Morris Street

Indianapolis, Indiana 46231
3171243·0811

Customer !';7'AOH l:,'QN'tA:l:NEI:!-OB77

"'oo~> OL,D MILWAJ<EI:l: LANE: .' l!i2!::S4:;2C;llS_---'-::....:.-"------'-=_--'--===::.....=_---'- Trailer No. P.O. No. _

MATERIAL

FREIGHT

OTHER

OTHER ...

3.3 - 4 0 7 Lt.;:L
5 2:> ':)'+~c :33

WINl5'YON-SAI_S:M NC l!!?".()7 I d P 't N R I N_---'----'-_---'-_'------'-- ---'- n. erml 0, e, 0, _

5(0
vi 0

:tt 0 II 2-"":l.-

______ Lbs/Gals .~ ,. Gross Gals.

Net G IN tW t0;. BSW• e g. as

Transportation Manifest SPECIAL CHARGES INitiAL
APPROVAL

OUANTITY HM DESCRIPTION PLACARD
(Insert Pr'Oper' Shipping Name) CLASSIFICATION 25 Hose: Sections

WAST/!! FLAMMMal-lii: t,.IQU:rtl N.O. 30 Customer Waiting:
), -; ('

Minutes
.......-"".

E. Flammable 0
HES Waiting: Minutes

F"1~"'MM,..eLl:: t..IQU£l) NA1<,)~:; Corrosive
0Materials 24 Vacuum Time: Minutes

Drums Pumped: Minutes
POiSOTi 0

Extra Vehicle: YES NO
lrritati,ng 0 Extra Labor: HoursMater'lal$

W'"T ()QHPQlJNO tJl~I:1:ANINC I. :t:q Other (Spec;fy) -
... 0 I

Environmental Manifest

This IS to certify that the above named materIals are properly classIfied, descrIbed, packaged, marked and labeled, and are In proper condItIon
for tran$po..ta~ion according to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation.

GENERATOR EPA IOIENTIFICATION NO,
COMPANY NAME $TIilOH r.:ON'fA:r;Ns:~-Oa77·--~~--------
ADDRESs "'10<)0 rn...O M:l:I..WAt..l<tte: LANE
CITY WlNl1il'ON '!iAI,..EH STATE NO ZI,s·71.0'f PHONE--- ------

Loading Time Arrival
This Is to certify that the named material!;! are properly classiflCCl, acscl'ibM, packed .aM labeled, and are in proper

condition for transportation with proper placardS according to the applicable regulations 01 the Oepa;rtrnent of Transpor·
tation and the Environmental F'rolectlon Agency.

Travel Time

Departure

Departure

SlgnaWre Print Name !l~ Bit: "'pmplon Jr"
TRANSPORTm EPA IOENTIFICATION NO. !NtlOIT"U!lJl:l. 1"'1 •
COMPANY INDIANA LlqUI:C T!'lANtlFl)R I
ADDRESs 1'90£ W. MClRlus ~,r

CITY INtH:·A.NAprJL Is STATE :EN zIP"'i(,lllliil. PHONE <'~1. '11 "''''1:1.-9....04

Unloading Time

Arrival

Arrival

Departure

This is to Certify acceptance of this waste for trans,portation, Carrier certifies thet the cargo tank supplied for this
shipment is;) ptOpCr COntaiMr fOr the tram:portation of this commodity.

1\ .-",</'. , / , , I';-
Signature " ';. .' .'. /' " ,. ,". Print Name ! ,. ,:", ' Date; . ;

TREATMENT/DISPOSAL FACILITY EPA IDENTIFICATION NO, .£NOO";>Slel'l'll!<i1 '-----.....:.
COMPANY HeFlIT.....lt e:NV 1 (:lClNt'1lit:N1 AL. SEI'IVlI.F..
ADDRESS ---.,o"i/(li W, Mtlf\R:t5 ;;; I
CITY INOXAN....pQl:tt STATE IN Zlp4 d,ZSl PHONE a.(l$-OS11

This Is to certify the ac(:eptance of this, was,te for treatment/dlsoosal,

,,' '<r .. \;:"'~'< .,., SIQnature -'Prlnt Name --'---'-_.....:......:._~ Oate _
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d Approval
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Credit Approval

Total,

A((QI,II'!t No

".'.:., .;;:,.',~.\,',~~.,-.-;>,'.:,":.:" , , .~' ~ ... ,.,~,:>:~-
. ,. ; .".,-~.

. ~~,',

....

, •L---'--,..:.:-·:..'-'-- L-_'--_L-__.:.:._'.;.':.,...L'-c:_...:.J:....:.._---.:.:.:..:...:.'"=-_'J;. "
'·F '~__.'" :,'. C A ,'~ , ~,~ .... ,," ". ;.<rJ... " ~!"",;~~.~, :;~'";.;'","(,;.(.. ~

••

'-.,'

Shi~ aY~Zl~Ure)

fiVefIA&Cnt~.4.

o BOl<ed 0 On Sk

Dille ReqI,Jired At D t,

<D For Packaging Mater;a!. Indicate The PUS Transfer '
Code, TC71, In The M;,c. Col. Of The AccounMg Block.

@ Insert Title For Any Additional Information Required,
e.g" PllS Tran,fer Code.

Q) Ind;cate A 'Credit Amount" W;th Brackets' <: :>

MEA NO.

Tm,\l No. Of PC$.

Vi., ',/,' ". ", ' " Routc.<Carrlet) ",,' .\ Applies To P.O. NQ. :'~',. Sale Term$ Date Payt. Rec'd .

•IXXTruck 0 Rail 0 Air 0 UPS i :'Inm Truck ',., ....,.'" I 53542C33 ." . I :'<>
. ""''-------=='-----0.-....::::::..-.---'=----, Inltia:/s & Nos.. for Car/TrlJck/PiS8ybac.k 5pe~;aJ Imtructlol1;l.

'0 Collect XU!( Prepaid
"',.

, 'I' ...~"'.. ~'f"
'~.":'.' "..;.' '~;: , .

.,.. ,_-: ~ " ......~'" 'J,.J_ "
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STROH
•HH STRO!-l CONTAINI'R <:OMPANY

4nrm {)ll) Mil, WAUkff I AN!

WIN!i.'fON C,AlfM, NC 1710i
I'l I '1) 7f14·h IO(l

•

February 2, 1987

Mr. Steve Phibbs
N. C. Department of t~man Resources
310 East Third Street
Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Dear Steve:

Due to the fact that Stroh Container Company, Winston-Salem,
is a Union plant, modifying job descriptions to include hazard­
ous waste functions must be discussed with the Union.

In May, 1987, the current three-year Contract expires. This
matter will be a topic at the upcoming negotiations.

Sincerely,

THE STROH CONTAINER COMPANY

~~.~~/~.
Chemical Project Engineer

EBT:sw

cc .J. Hubert
W. Mitchell
.]. Hodges
G. Miller
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North Carolina Department of Human Resources
Division of Health Services

P.o. Box 2091 • Raleigh, North Carolina 27602-2091

James G. Martin, Governor
Phillip J. Kirk, Jr., Secretary December 30, 1986

Ronald H. Levine, M.D., M.P.H.
State Health Director

Mr. Elwyn B. Thonpson, Jr.
Chemical Project Engineer
Stroh Container Company
400 Old Mi haukee Lane
Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27107

RE: Extension of AcculllUlation Time

1 a

Dear Mt. Tho:npson:

On December 22, 1986 this Agency received your request for an extension
of the 90 day limit for storage of hazardous waste by a generator without a
peL"mit. This request is fo~Q00827493,.

In order to allow sufficient tUne for IUWD of Indiana to schedule
transportation and disposal of 80 drums of waste cleaning liquid, a 30-day
extension is hereby gtanted fron December 18, 1986 until January 18, 1987.

i"is is the maximum time allowed under 40 CFR 262.34(b) as adopted in 10
NCAC 10F .0030.

By January 28, 1987 you shall notify this office of the ship~nt of this
waste by sending us a copy of the manifest signed by yourself and the
transporteL" .

Sincerely,

~ ;ar., e-Q.. ~

Jerry Rhodes, Assistant Branch Head
Solid & Hszardous Waste Management Branch
Environnental Health Section

ex::: Steve Phibbs



December 18, 1986

STROH

•
Sr~OH CONTAINfR COMPANY
4()OO Or,1) MILWAUKEE LANE
WINSTON-SAL[M, NC 27107
1'11<1) 71;14-6100

Mr. Jerry Rhodes
Division of Health Services
Solid &Hazardous Waste Management Branch
P. O. Box 2091
Raleigh, NC 27602

Dear Mr. Rhodes:

On September 29, 1986, a purchase order was released from the
Stroh Container Company to ILWD of Indiana for the transportation
and disposal of 80 drums of waste compound, cleaning, liquid on
December 17, 1986. ILWD had a scheduling mix up and never scheduled
the truck. The earliest they can now handle the waste is after the
first of the year. Their timetable is still better than any of our
alternat i yes .

Our ninety day period expires Thursday, December 18, 1986. Conse­
quently, I am requesting a 30-day extension for removal and disposal
of these materials.

Respectfully,

THE STROH CONTAINER COMPANY

~B~·~::::'tf-
Chemical Project Engineer

EBT:sw

1 2



• • Ronal,a H. Levine. M.D•• M.P.H•
, STATE HEAL.TIo< OIRECTOR

DIVISION OF HEALTH SERVICES
P.O. Box 2091
Raleigh, N.C. 27602-2091

Date

EPA ID Number

Company Name

Dear Sir:

1 1

February 14, 1986

NCD000827493

Stroh COntainer Company

We have proeessed and accept at the state level your request for ~CRA change
identified below:

Company Name

Ownership

, EXISTING

StrOh container Company Same

CHANGE TO

.., ,

Facility Contact

Faeility Phone Number _'~78:1.'4l';',,:"~6.l.l10,ll.0l.- _

Faeility Mailing Address

ZIP

785-8500

Z'IP

,I

I

\

cordially yours,

bf~
Emil Breekling
Environmental Planner

EBJas

cc: Doug McCurry
EPA Region IV

"



•
N.C. Department of Human Resources
Division of Health Services
Solid and Hazardous Waste Management Branch

NOTIFICATION FOR CHANGE IN COMPANY NAME, OWNERSHIP, FACILITY CONTACT, PHONE NUMBER, OR
MAILING ADDRESS

DATE:

EPA ID NUMBER:

Mr. Emil Breck1ing
Solid and Hazardous Waste Management Branch
Oivision of Health Services
Post Office Box 2091
Raleigh, NC 27602-2091

Dear Mr. Breckling:

Our company requests the following change under RCRA:

COMPANY NAME

EXISTING
,----L () .-J-.-:. IJ
-:::;:fMA U'!/I./{ tUil'iJ4- lary,~(}!\v::

OWNERSHIP_~__~__~ ..../,-

FACILITY CONTACT _

FACILITY PHONE NUMBER '764-G.1(7)

FACILITY MAILING ADDRESS __

CHANGE TO

I certifY that this information
authorized to make this request

is accurate and correct to the best of my knowledge.
on behalf of my compa~t th~i: given.

Signature ~{.~

I am

Company Title. _

DHS 3347 (8/85)
Solid & Hazardous Waste Management Branch (Review 6/90)



•
James G. Martin, Governor
Phillip J. Kirk, Jr., Secretary

August 1. 1985

Mr. Tommy Thompson
The Stroh Container Company
4000 Old Milwaukee Lane
Winston-Salem. NC 27107

RE: Extension of Accumulation Time

•
Ronald H. Levine, M.D., M.P.H.

State Health Director

,.

Dear Mr. Thompson:

On July 29. 1985 this Agency received your request for an extension
of the 90 day limit for storage of hazardous waste by a generator with­
out a permit. The reason for this request is that Caldwell Systems has
a backlog and cannot accept your waste at this time.

In order to allow sufficient time for the above to be corrected.
an extension is hereby granted for your combustible waste until
August 20. 1985 as allowed under 40 CFR 262.34(b) as adopted in 10
NCAC 10F .0030.

Please notify this office of the shipment of this waste by sending
us a copy of the manifest si9ned by yourself and the transporter.

Si ncere ly i1
4£&w~

Bea Wilson. Environmental Chemist
Solid &Hazardous Waste Management Branch
Environmental Health Section

BW: lp

cc: Mr. Steve Phibbs
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THf ST~OH (:()NTAINE~ (OMf'ANY
400001,0 MILWAUKEE l,'\.NE
WINSrOI'.l.SALEM, NC 171 0'
1919) 7~4-1'100STROH

July 26, 1985
,,;'

..,.(_.,{,!"~,..e..::.._

Mr. Will iam Myel'
Division of Health Services
P. O. Box 2091
Raleigh, NC 27602-2091,

Mr. Myel':

Due to a backup of business at Caldwell Systems,
we are currently unable to transport our waste
combustible liquids in time for our 90-day limit­
ations. Consequently, I am requesting a 30-day
extension time for disposal of these wastes.

Sincerely,

;;~v~.
Tommy Thompson
Chemical Project Engineer

EPA #NCD000827493

TT: sw
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Year

Date

r~c 0.--
PLACAROS
PROVIOEO

.MDnth Dtry YlJ8f

= aOO-424·9300

/

A 10 Number

EPA 10 Number

u

Signature

Signature
'" ;1,;Et/14. l'

r«:D08.6S7l282 .

ompany Name

PrlntedlTyped Name

CAldwell Industrfll Services HCD980799.142 .

Designate acility eme and Ite Address
Caldwell Systems
Mount Herman Road
lenior. NC 28645

12.Comainers
11. US DOT De$cription (Including Propsr Shipping Nl;lm(1, Hazard CIB8:J., ,find ID Number

c.

. E I ATI N:lher y declare that econtentSO t isconsignmer'ltare I,Ilyandaccurately e
above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed. marked. and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for
transpOrt by highway according ~o applicable international and national governmental teglJlatlons.

19. Discrepancy Indic:atlon Space

8n Ing n$!l'uetions anCl

Iq Case of eme~enC¥-Use D.O;)§~jiide '26 Work Order 100777
'1' 11/'/"' /'-1'::0 ! ;/,' / L- J!UtI" c"<="-,'/ " UC "" /1f'- ".,C '"' . "

LElY,()7/2()(j -'-

d.

~ 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt! of Materials

A Prit)ted/Typed, Neme Sig(l~ture, {'" Yellf

:,j/;D -J!.>!! f 5" (' IG0)'1£,,( "JC}l~' '1 /- /<'.) ,i ..:J
~ h,Oa.;"T;';,::.n~.::po=rt::o:-, ;';2~A';cik':'no:::w""'O"'d~go";m:""'on-':t~0:', :::R::::.c'c::'e,""p.,.,-O-;f-M~o"'to-r""ie.,...:--L:...!..::..''':'::::'''''=c::.;~..:.:::-,-.::-,----!-,,,:;::-------+--,,,,,,,:~,,,,,-~
T PrlntedlTyped Name••

, 3,
Tot~1

Gt-- ~ '___ +_-'N"o"-.-f_T!.XI':!!.+_---'O"u"'a!.!nt!!.it!X.----/="",!-,-z;",+'i:i++
E o.
N

: l-;:a~s.:..}e_C-ombu_-s-t1-b-l-e-L-i-q-u1-d-.-N-.-O-.S-.---'COllIb__us_t_i--,bLe1.!NA!:!.Li...!?!";!~:i!:~g"-'_-f-_-+_+-4_6_7_5_+Gl_c+++'2'
b.

T
o

"

PRINTEq 8Y; H"P.ZAADOUS MA"rEFlIALS PUi:H..,ISHING CO., KUTZTOWN, PA. 19~:JO, 215-683-6721

,Re.pJ'ih ANY UNRECOVEREO OIS- ,.-EPORTABLE QUANTITY VALUE CHEM TRE'-
CHARGE EQU~ TO OR IN EXCESS OF ,.
EACH HAZARDOUS WASTE ASSIGNEO , = 5000 LBS 4 = '0 LBS. EPA HOT,!. ·800-424-9346
"RO" V.A\.,UE TO NATIONAL RESPONSE 2· 'OOO'l.?s: 5·1 LB. COC POISON CENTER = 404-635.5313
CENTER 3. 100 LBS

800-424-8802 - oOT = 202-426·' 630

Ple~'Se ~rjnt Of type. (Form d(tslgned fot use on elite (12-pitchl typewritttl',) F<mn Approved. OMS No, 2000-0404. expires 7-31-86

UNIFORM HAZARDOUS enel'atol' $ o. ani est age n ormation jn tl"l9 shaded areas
WASTE MANIFEST NCD000827493 w~,rt No, of I ::wnot '.quired by Fed.,.,

Dote

............ '., ...

ignatUr'9nnted yped eme

F
A

~ ~
Lf-=-:~-::-:,..-;;--_,..-;::----:::-o::---,---::---:--,----,:---.,--'--..,..,-----,...,..---::-------:-:--------1
I 20. Facility Owner" or Operator: Certification of receipt of ha~ar'dol,is materials covered by this manifest except 8S notad In .
~ Item '9.

EPA Form 8700·22 13-B4}



[) Specify; (Eqvip.• Pkg. Mat" Fin. Cds,~' Etc.)

\":'"

.~ "

Shipping'Order
-,

..',

',; I~,'j >', i "': ,Date Me~9 .I)e[
.< :"::•..: ,\ -', : ",; ,V.odS·O

I'. I • ';'.r1~r.·"'i~'I/..""'r-,
...

'--

tJ\1'~ ,33 2914
Date Pfe'p;.,red

8/21/85

'~ '-
r ," ~ "\..

AIR No,

•

Alt'n:

Sold To:

Transportation

Full Ni!me of Shippe~

• STROH CONTAINER COMPANY
4ea6 Old Milwaukee Lane

Winston-Salem; NOrth Carolina 27107

Hazardous Waste
and Disposal

o Inter-Company Transfer

~Othe;;
(£:Ii;plainl

.STROH

o Repair

-ITrJ
IMPORTANTI Check box:

o Sale of Material
(To Be ailled)

.'",~

::'; :'i.' i .<; r~t H"
';J~ ;.;,,<;~j::')I"'~'.

.. ~ - .~.: :", ,! i :

·.. freight ·r ~ ') J1"l-:
':.,. Rate,' i:Amou';t'

'>i

;, Amount

'.·:i.

." I ~

$60.00
. ~ ;

W~ight ,Unit Price
" ,i

''.;,·1 ~ ! r~.(

.. !

<i.',
.\ A; ..

Waste combustible Liquid

Freight A4;;count Nc:>.

Part No, and Description . ,. I ..

(Describe Item To Identify What 15 aeing Shipped And
Proper freight CI.a~~ifjcatIQI'I)

85

:,., ...,'; '. ; ":~,,

. ~. VI,. Route (Car~jer) Applies '1'0 P.o. No. S~le Term$ Date P~vt. Ree'

~n=-T_ru_c_k_----,D=-R_a_il_----,D=-_A_ir-----=D=-U_P_S ..c.1_V...:e...:n-=.do:.;r_T...:r-=.Uc-=.k,,-----,___--,-----.L1,----4...:4_4:.;4...:4.o.C3...:3:.;,- '1'-----'- _
Q Jl'JitiaJs & .No~. For Cad'rrucklPlsgvb~ck Special InWuctionsfO Collect III Prepaid

-t ~~~ No.

0' -
2i: Quantity

,:'
t'~S': ~ ..

" :'.

'rota I No, Of Pe~,

85
o Ci,\tl!d 0 Loose
o BI)Jlod CI 011 Skid

O~to Reql,lired At Dest.

<D For Packaging Material, Indicate The PLIS Transfer
Code, TC71, In The Mise. Col. Of The Accounting Block,

'@ Insert Title' For Any Additional Information Required,
e.g.• PllS Transfer Code.

Q) Indicate A "Credit Amount" With Brackets < >

Totals

Credit Approval
~ ....._"

$4950.00
Purchasing Appr(lVill

L. Gull i ckson
P,O. No,

Al,lthorized Approval



•

CONTAINER DIVISION" WINSrOI\-SAL.EM
400001,1> Mll.WAUKn LANI3
WJNSTON-SAI,HM. NC 271/)7
TELEPHONE; 919-7k4·\'IIOO

March 22, 1984

•

6
Mr. R. Michael McClung
Triangle Resource Industries
P.O.Box 210
Watl ington Road
Reidsville, NC 27320

RE: Hazardous Waste Manifest 69002 (Yours)
Manifest 00813 (Ours)

Date: 3-2-84

Hazardous waste Manifest 00808 (Yours)
Manifest 00808 (Ours)

Da te: 2-28-84

Hazardous Waste Manifest 00807 (Yours)
Manifest 00807 (Ours)

Date: 2-28-84

Dear Mr. McClung:

Please correct your records of the above listed manifest numbers
to reflect a change in the Generator 1.0. No. Our number ,was
inadvertently listed as NCD000847493 instead of the correct
number NC0000827493.

Sincerely,

1Iw~d.~,9t'ft
El wyn B. Thompson, Jr. _
Chemical Project Engineer

:pcf

Copy to: Mr. T. Knight
Stroh Corp.

vEi!¥'J;));;iRhhdoel~
Division of Health Services
Raleigh, NC

•



•
March 22, 1984

•

CONTAISER DIVISION - WINSTON-SALEM
4000 Ol,n MII.WAUKH LANE
WINSTON-SA1.l:::M. NC 27107
TEl.Ef'}-f(.)Nl;; 919-784-6101,1

South Carolina SCA Chemical Services
Route 1, Box 255
Pinewood, SC

RE: Manifest #69002 (Yours)
Manifest #00813 (Ours)
Date: 3-2-84

Manifest #69001 (Yours)
Manifest #00810 (Ours)
Date: 2-29-84

Manifest #69000 (Yours)
Manifest #00809 (Ours)
Date: 2-29-84

Dear Sir:

Please correct your records of the above listed manifest numbers
to reflect a change in the Generator I.D. No. Our number was
inadvertently listed as NCDOD0847493 on the manifests instead
of NCD000827493 which is our correct 1.0. number.

Sincerely,

~,p.J !S,~
Elwyn B. Thompson. ~,
Chemical Project En9ineer

:pcf

Copy to: Mr. T. Knight
Stroh Corp.

-~-Division of Health Services
Raleigh, NC

•



• •
March 22, 1984

CONTAINLR DIVISION - WINSTON-SALEM
40000l.D MILWAUKEl~ LANE
WINSTON-SALEM, NC' 27107
TELEr'HONF,; 919-7l!.4-6IUO

Bryson Industrial Services
411 Burton Road
Lexington, SC

RE: Manifest #69001 (Yours)
Manifest #00810 (Ours)
Date: 2-29-84

Manifest #69000 (Yours)
. Man i fes t #00809 (Ours)

Date: 2-29-84

Dear Sir:

Please correct your records of the above listed manifest numbers
to reflect a chanqe in the Generator 1.0. number. Our number
was inadvertently"listed as NC0000847493 on the manifest instead
of NCOD00827493 which is our correct 1.0. number

Sincerely,

a~~.~,~,
Elwyn B. Thompson, Jr. tfj
Chemical Project Engineer

:pcf

Copy to: 1. Kni ght
Stroh Corp.

-'~iaa~-W
Division of Health Services
Raleigh, NC

i
\,.,

\ '

\ '
\

,



• •
JOS. SCHLITZ BREWING CO.

March 22, 1984

CONTAINER DIVISION - WINSTON-SAJ,tM
4000 Ol.D MII.WAlJKft·; 1,I\NE
WtNSl()N·~!\U~M. NC 27107
TEl,EPHONE: 919-7X4-610U

Mr. Gary Sparks
Caldwell Industrial Services
P.O.Box 881
Lenoir; NC 28645

RE: Manifest #00808 (Yours)
Mani fest H00808 (Ours)
Date: 2-25-84

Mani fest #00807 (Yours)
Manifest H00807 (Ours)
Date: 2-29-84

Dear Mr. Sparks:

Please correct your records to the above listed manifest numbers
to reflect a change in the Generator 1.0. number. Our number
was inadvertently listed as NCD000847493 on the manifests instead
of NCD000827493 which is our correct 1.0. number.

Sincerely,

~IJ.~{~
El wyn B. Thompson, Jr. ­
Chemical Project Engineer

:pcf

Copy to: T. Knight
Stroh Corporate

Division of Health Services
Raleigh, NC

J
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